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and U.S.-Mexico Border Health Commission, HHS-Office of Global

Border Reproductive Workgroup*

Affairs, and

State Offices of Border Health Staff

State Individuals Contact Information Work Group
Baja Dr. Rogelio Zapata rogelio.zapata@saludfronteriza.mx
California | Coordinador de la Oficina de Alcance en Baja
California, CSF
Baja Dra. Gudelia Rangel grangel2009@gmail.com
California | Delegate to the U.S.-México Border Health
Commission (USMBHC) representing Health
Secretary Dr. José Angel Cérdova
Baja Dra. Hilda Gonzalez Cerda* saludoc@hotmail.com
California | Jefa de Equidad de Género de Salud
Reproductiva
Baja Dra. lliana Castaiieda Hernandez* drailiana@hotmail.com ]
. . best practices
California | Responsable del Programa de Salud for TPP
Reproductiva Jurisdiccion Tijuana
Baja Dra. Melissa Machado melymachado@unmmag.org
California | Jefa Del Departamento de Educacion y Fomento best practices
a la Salud for TPP
Direccion Municipal de Salud Tijuana, BC
Baja Dra. Pamela Hidalgo
California | Coordinadora del Departamento de Educacion y best practices
Fomento a la Salud, Direccion Municipal de for TPP
Salud Tijuana, BC
Baja . . ~ ,
California Marl.t?a Lt.aon Nur.u.az o ) best practices
Planificacion familiar, Jurisdiccion Tijuana for TPP
Sonora Martin Ochoa Zavala* mochoaz@hotmail.com situational
Coordinador de Vinculacion Sectorial del Estado analysis on
de Sonora MM
Chihuahua | Dra. Irma Leticia Ruiz Gonzalez* Lety ruiz@hotmail.com
Subdirectora del Programa de Salud
Reproductiva de los Servicios de Salud de
Chihuahua
Chihuahua | Dra. Lizeth Gutiérrez Perea* lizethgutierrezp@hotmail.com identification
Coordinadora del Programa de Salud of Maternal
Reproductiva de Ciudad Judrez Deaths
Chihuahua | Martha Sanchez Escalante Melymachado@live.com.mx e
Coordinador de la Oficina de Alcance en identification
Chihuahua, CSF of Maternal
Deaths
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Coahuila

Dr. Adalberto Peia de los Santos

Coordinador de la Oficina de Alcance en
Coahuila, CSF, Jefe de Jurisdiccion Sanitaria No.
1, Secretaria de Salud Coahuila

apena@saludfronteriza.org.mx

jurisdiccion01l@gmail.com

Coahuila

Dra. Minerva Stella Lizzie Contreras Moreno*
Coordinadora del Departamento de Equidad de
Género y Salud Sexual y Reproductiva

salud-reproductiva-jsl@hotmail.com

Coahuila

Dr. Christian Ariadna Ristori Milla*
Servicios de Salud de Coahuila

draariadnaristori@hotmail.com

identification
of Maternal
Deaths

Coahuila

Lourdes Quintanilla
Crecimiento y Aventura SC

lourdesquintanilla@gmail.com

situational
analysis TPP

Nuevo
Ledn

Adriana Patricia Rodriguez Arredondo
Coordinadora Estatal de Salud Materna y
Perinatal de Nuevo Ledn

situational
analysis on
MM

Nuevo
Ledn

Dra. Patricia Pérez Reyes*
Jefa del Departamento de Equidad de Género y
Salud Reproductiva del Estado de Nuevo Ledn

pperez@ssnl.gob.mx

situational
analysis TPP

Sonora

José de Jesus Duarte Cubillas
Planificacion familiar, Secretaria de Salud Sonora

drduartecubillas@gmail.com

situational
analysis TPP

Tamaulipas

Dra. Sergia Judrez Delgado*
Jefa de Salud Reproductiva del Estado,
Secretaria de Salud de Tamaulipas

sergia juarez@hotmail.com

situational
analysis TPP

California

April Fernandez, MAS

Chief, California Office of Binational Border
Health

California Department of Public Health

april.fernandez@cdph.ca.gov

California

Prisci Quijada Orozovich, MPH

Program Manager

California Office of Binational Border Health
California Department of Public Health

prisci.orozovich@cdph.ca.gov

California

Dr. Anita Raj*
Director, Center on Gender Equity and Health,
University of California San Diego

anraj@ucsd.edu

California

Dr. Heidi Bauer*
Chief, STD Control Branch
California Department of Public Health

heidi.bauer@cdph.ca.gov

California

Patti Gonzalez
STD Control Program
California Department of Public Health

Patricia.gonzalez@cdph.ca.gov

situational
analysis on
MM

California

Dr. Jay G. Silverman
Director of Research, Center on Gender Equity
and Health, University of California San Diego

jgsilverman@ucsd.edu

California

Dr. Connie Mitchell
Deputy Directory for Center for Family Health o
en su defecto

connie.mitchell@cdph.ca.gov
916-440-7600 X7603
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California Dr. Mary I. Campa* mary.campa@cdph.ca.gov
Research Scientist Il
Epidemiology, Assessment and Program situational
Development Branch Maternal, Child and analysis TPP
Adolescent Health (MICAH) Program
California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
Arizona Robert Guerrero robert.guerrero@azdhs.gov
Chief, Office of Border Health
Arizona Department of Health Services
Arizona Mary Ellen Cunningham* mary.ellen.cunningham@azdhs.gov identification
Chief, Bureau of Women’s and Children’s Health of Maternal
Arizona Department of Health Services Deaths
Arizona Antoinette (Toni) Means* toni.means@azdhs.gov ]
Chief, Office of Women’s Health best practices
, for TPP
State Adolescent Health Coordinator
Bureau of Women’s and Children’s Health
New Dr. Jill McDonald* jilmcd@nmsu.edu
Mexico Stan Fulton Endowed Chair in Health Disparities . .
identification
Research,
Director, Southwest Institute for Health of{\)/ic:tg:al
Disparities Research, New Mexico State
University
New Kathy Austin* kaustin@Icdfnm.org
Mexico Registered Nurse/Obstetrician-Gynecologist, best practices
Certified Nurse Practitioner, La Clinica de for TPP
Familia, New Mexico
New Freida Adams freida.adams@state.nm.us
Mexico Director, Office of Border Health best practices
Office of Health Equity New Mexico Department for TPP
of Health
Texas Dr. Ronald J. Dutton ri.dutton@dshs.state.tx.us
Director, Office of Border Health
Texas Department of State Health Services
Texas Ann Millard, Ph.D.* avmillard@tamhsc.edu . .
. situational
Associate Professor .
i ; ; analysis TPP
Health Promotion and Community Sciences
Texas Dr. Allison Banicki situational
Department of State Health Services analysis TPP
Texas Rebecca Sorensen* rebecca.sorensen@dshs.state.tx.us situational
Manager, Preventative Care Branch analysis on
Texas Department of State Health Services MM
Texas Paula Y. Quintana paula.quintana@hhs.gov

Administrative Assistant I, Vargas PC (CTR)
U.S. Section, U.S.-Mexico Border Health
Commission,

Office of Global Affairs, Department of Health
and Human Services
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State

BHC Central Office

Contact Information

Texas

Jose L. Velasco

Executive Director

U.S. Section, U.S. -México Border Health
Commission

Office of the Americas, Office of Global Affairs
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

www.borderhealth.org
www.globalhealth.gov

Texas

Lorraine Navarrete

Binational Operations Coordinator, Vargas, PC
(CTR)

U.S. Section, U.S.-México Border Health
Commission

Office of Global Affairs

Department of Health and Human Services

www.borderhealth.org

Washington
DC

Olsen, Laura
International Health Analyst
Office of the Secretary, Office of Global Affairs

Laura.Olsen@hhs.gov

Washington
DC

Alyson Rose-Wood

Senior International Health Analyst

Office of Global Affairs, Office of the Secretary,
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Alyson.Rose-wood@hhs.gov

*Selected Technical Work Group Participants
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